503554336 11/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3600963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOMINIK NOVOTNI	10/26/2015
THOMAS LAUBSCHER	10/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAMILTON MEDICAL AG
Street Address:	VIA CRUSCH 8
City:	BONADUZ
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	7402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14770428

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: tessab@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: KAREN M. HENCKEL

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	430198.402USPC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN M. HENCKEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Henckel/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=402USPC_ASSGMT#page1.tif source=402USPC_ASSGMT#page2.tif

PATENT 503554336 REEL: 036958 FRAME: 0199

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Dominik Novotni and Thomas Laubscher (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of Storchgasse 17, Chur, Switzerland 7000 and Denter Ers 1, Rhaezuens, Switzerland 7403, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATED ADJUSTMENT OF A PRESSURE SET BY A RESPIRATION DEVICE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed and assigned Application No. 14/770,428; which application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/EP2014/052529, accorded an International Filing Date of February 10, 2014;

WHEREAS, Hamilton Medical AG (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at Via Crusch 8, Bonaduz, Switzerland 7402, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 036958 FRAME: 0200

2015-10-26	<u>Mix</u>
Date	Dominik Novotni
	ve satisfactory evidence that Dominik Novotni signed a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date (Type or Print)	Signed at
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
2015-10-16	Tical
Date	Thomas Laubscher
· ·	e satisfactory evidence that Thomas Laubscher signed a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in Signed at
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

International Application No.: PCT/EP2014/052529 U.S. Application No.: 14/770,428

430198.402USPC) /assignment form